12-2	22-1998 Patent and Trademark Cff
Total Institute On the Second Of	attached original documents or copy the and
1. Name of conveying party(les):	927606 address of receiving party(les):
Vigortech, Inc.	Name: Kamterter II, LLC
800 North Lindbergh Boulevard	
St. Louis, Missouri 63167	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XXINo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1025 North 33rd Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me
① Other	City: Lincoln State: NE ZIP: 68503
Execution Date: 12/9/98 and 12/10/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/979,074	
00/9/9,0/4	
Address of a supplementary and a supplementary	ers attached? 🖸 Yes 🥨 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Vincent L. Carney	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 80836	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Lincoln State: NE ZIP: 685	01-0836(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2/22/1998 DHGUYEN 00000018 08979074 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
1 FC:581 40.00 0P	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Vincent L. Carney	Signature December 11, 1998
Name of Person Signing	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 9646 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vigortech, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nebraska (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) owns all right, title and interest in new and useful improvements in SOLID MATRIX CONDITIONING OF SEEDS FOR SORTING PURPOSES as shown by the records at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Reel 8847 Frame 0987 and for which United States patent application 08/979,074 was filed:

AND WHEREAS Kamterter II, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring certain undivided rights in such patent rights:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE an undivided interest in U.S. patent application 08/979,074 including all continuations-divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof in the United States and including foreign patents issued and foreign patents which may issue from current or future applications in countries foreign to the United States creating an ownership of a different interest in U.S. patent

PATENT REEL: 9646 FRAME: 0806 2

application 08/979,074 by each of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE as follows:

(a) As a result of the transfer of the undivided interest to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR shall have the exclusive right to practice under U.S. Patents with field corn, soybeans, cotton, wheat, rice, canola and salicornia;

(b) As a result of the transfer of the undivided interest to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE shall have the exclusive right to practice under U.S. Patents with seeds: except field corn, soybeans, cotton, wheat, rice, canola and salicornia.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby convents and agrees that ASSIGNOR will at any time upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute and deliver any and all papers and to do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said undivided interest of ASSIGNOR.

VIGORTECH, INC.

Date: December 9, 1998

Luther C. Kissem, IV

3

State of Missouri

SS

County of St. Charles

9th Before me this day of December, 1998, personally appeared Mr. Luther C. Kissam, IV, to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therin set forth.

ESTHER STANLEY **NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI** ST CHARLES COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXP. MAR THOSE

KAMTERTER II, LLC.

Date:

John A. Eastin, Fresident

State of Nebraska

County of Lancaster

day of December, 1998, Before me this personally appeared Mr. John A. Eastin to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the

S S

purpose therein set forth.

Notary

DIR: ASSIGN5

128-32-17-1

3

PATENT **REEL: 9646 FRAME: 0808** 4

KAMTERTER II, LLC.

Date: 12/10/98

John A. Eastin, President

State of Illinois)) seconty of Cool)

Before me this / O day of December, 1998, personally appeared Mr. John A. Eastin to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

notary

DIR: ASSIGN5 128-32-17-1 "OFFICIAL SEAL"

MARJORIE P. SILVERMAN

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 04/01/01

4

12/09/98 WED 15:47 [TX/XX NO 5241]

REEL: 9646 FRAME: 0809